
UNDER THE GARAGE KEEPERS ACT 

Notice is hereby given that in order to satisfy outstanding accounts for towing and storage there will be offered for sale 
by Public Auction on Saturday June 17, 2023 at Noon for Tartan Towing at 1425 Brookside Blvd south, Winnipeg, Manitoba. 
The following vehicles will be sold by Kaye’s Auctions. All vehicles are sold as is where is with no Guarantee as to year or 
condition. Serial Number and Year are only a guide line, “They are not necessarily always correct”. 

Year  Make  Model Vin #  
2001 DODGE DAKOTA 1B7FL26X21S211918 
2006 CHRYSLER 300 2C3KA53G46H444020 
2003 CHEVROLET CORVETTE 1G1YY32G235114699 
2008 DODGE CARAVAN 2D8HN44H98R682553 
2010 HYUNDAI ACCENT KMHCN3BC5AU171971 
2000 GMC SIERRA 1GTEK19T5YZ273221 
2015 NISSAN ALTIMA 1N4AL3AP4FN400833 
2011 NISSAN ROGUE JN8AS5MV8BW263780 
1994 DODGE DAKOTA 1B7GG23Y0RS509207 
2008 DODGE CARAVAN 2D8HN44H08R622323 
2011 CHEVROLET TRAVERSE 1GNKVEED1BJ152067 
2010 CHRYSLER SEBRING 1C3CC5FV2AN127720 
2005 CHEVROLET EQUINOX 2CNDL63F556114551 
2018 HYUNDAI ELANTRA KMHD84LF9JU619106 
2020 HYUNDAI ELANTRA KMHD84LF7LU079872 
2008 DODGE CALIBER 1B3HB48B68D680812 
2010 CHEVROLET COLORADO 1GCJTCDEXA8114397 
2017 DODGE CARAVAN 2C4RDGBG8HR767580 
2006 CADILLAC CTS 1GYEE637060135212 
2007 BMW X3 WBXPC93447WF04489 
2018 FORD EXPLORER 1FM5K8D84JGB81722 
2014 JEEP COMPASS 1C4NJDAB3ED762135 
2007 HONDA CIVIC 2HGFG11827H007815 
2020 HYUNDAI TUCSON KM8J23A47LU250572 
2016 CHEVROLET CRUZE 1G1PE5SB4G7226466 
2008 DODGE CALIBER 1B3HB48BX8D501476 
2016 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G11E5SA6GU146942 
2007 TOYOTA RAV 4 JTMBK34V775037893 
  GIO ELECTRIC SCOOTER NO VIN 
2006 HONDA PILOT 2HKYF18526H001900 
2004 PONTIAC GRAND AM 1G2NW12E24C108650 
2019 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER JA4AZ2A39KZ609739 
2006 KAWASAKI KL 650 JKAKLEA126DA24240 
2009 CHEVROLET TRAVERSE 1GNER13D29S166027 
2006 FORD FREESTYLE 1FMZK04166GA39885 
2006 FORD MUSTANG  1ZVFT80N765233619 
2006 FORD MUSTANG  1ZVHT82H365170809 

04/19/2023 • The Manitoba Gazette • Vol. 152 No. 16 • Gazette du Manitoba



Year  Make  Model Vin #  
2006 PONTIAC MONTANA 1GMDV33L36D101119 
2002 SUZUKI  GSX R1000 JS1GT74A422100461 
2015 GIO  BIKE  L65D52FA711019 
1983 GMC  K1500 2GTEK14HXD1503339 
2002 DODGE CARAVAN  2B4GP44R22R617612 
2012 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G1ZC5EU5CF367882 
2006 TOYOTA COROLLA 2T1BR32E36C684159 
2012 JEEP CHEROKEE 1C4RJFAG4CC238519 
2007 NISSAN ALTIMA  1N4AL21E27C139109 
2005 CHEVROLET MALIBU  1G1ZT62825F202825 
2013 CHEVROLET SONIC 1G1JC5EH7D4242248 
  TRAILER   DX7871201 
2005 DODGE CARAVAN  1D4GP24R25B108262 
2010 DODGE RAM  1D7RV1GT0AS191266 
2013 HYUNDAI  ELANTRA  KMHDH6AE8DU016030 
2003 BUICK  CENTURY 2G4WS52J231156956 
2007 FORD FUSION  3FAHP07Z37R205489 
  TRAILER   1L8KAAJA6YA038629 
2008 HYUNDAI  TIBURON  KMHHM65D58U278818 
2004 FORD MUSTANG  1FAFP40634F166832 
2002 CHEVROLET  VENTURE  1GNDU23E62D277635 
2013 TOYOTA COROLLA 2T1BU4EE4DC009434 
2011 GMC  TERRAIN  2CTALMEC0B6207153 
2003 HYUNDAI SANTA FE  KM8SB13D03U452904 
2001 NISSAN SENTRA 3N1BB51D31L119962 
2010 CHEVROLET  COBALT  1G1AF5F51A7133631 
2009 DODGE CARAVAN 2D8HN44E29R696463 
1999 CHEVROLET  S10 1GCCS1945X8146943 
1988 CHEVROLET  C1500 2GCDC14H6J1151915 
2002 DODGE RAM 2500 3B7KF23Z12M254085 
1988 CHEVROLET  G20 2GBEG25H3J4119360 
2012 KIA SOUL  KNDJT2A6XC7442208 
2007 HONDA CRV JHLRE48777C109522 
2017 FORD ESCAPE  1FMCU9GD9HUE27062 
2018 CHEVROLET  CRUZE 1G1BE5SM3J7117841 
2008 TOYOTA COROLLA 2T1BR32E48C861255 
2004 TOYOTA CELICA  JTDDR32T240175999 
2014 FORD ESCAPE  1FMCU9GX4EUD27814 
2002 HYUNDAI XG350 KMHFU45E02A199330 
2008 DODGE CARAVAN  2D8HN44H88R622229 
2008 CHEVROLET  TRAILBLAZER 1GNDT13S482197984 
2007 TOYOTA PRIUS  JTDKB20U377648483 
2006 CHEVROLET  SILVERADO  1GCHK23U16F193854 
2008 TOYOTA PRIUS  JTDKB20U783316328 

04/19/2023 • The Manitoba Gazette • Vol. 152 No. 16 • Gazette du Manitoba



Year Make Model Vin # 
2006 DODGE RAM 1D7HU18216S511741 
2009 FORD F150 1FTPW14VX9F557515 
2007 CHEVROLET EQUINOX 2CNDL13F776249312 
2001 TOYOTA RAV 4 JTEHH20VX10059833 
2009 JEEP COMPASS 1J8FT47B49D203651 
2010 HYUNDAI SONATA 5NPET4AC5AH622675 
2007 SATURN OUTLOOK 5GZEV13707J112788 
2010 FORD FUSION 3FAHP0JAXAR373947 
2011 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER SALSP2E44BA264873 
2008 MAZDA MAZDA3 JM1BK32F481130195 
2017 FORD ESCAPE 1FMCU0GD7HUD88824 
2009 DODGE JOURNEY 3D4GH67VX9T227923 
2019 KIA SORANTO 5XYPGDA39KG494947 
2009 HYUNDAI ACCENT KMHCN45C69U357029 
2003 LINCOLN NAVIGATOR 5LMFU28R33LJ25518 
2008 JEEP COMPASS 1J8FF47W58D782920 
2012 LEZUS ES350 JTHBK1EG9C2478696 
2009 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G1ZJ57789F125321 
2012 FORD FOCUS 1FAHP3F24CL344738 
2007 PONTIAC MONTANA 1GMDU03177D127062 
2013 HYUNDAI GENESIS KMHGC4DD3DU232211 
2002 INFINTI QX4 JNRDR09Y12W252338 
2002 FORD F350 1FDSE35L62HA62047 
2012 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WB5E37C1315691 
2002 FORD F150 2FTRX17WX2CA47356 
2010 FORD FOCUS 1FAHP3GN5AW264966 
2005 DODGE RAM1500 1D7HU18D65J535278 
2005 JEEP LIBERTY 1J4GL48K95W705140 
2008 JEEP PATROIT 1J8FT280X8D620210 
2012 DODGE CARAVAN 2C4RDGBG6CR261674 
2006 HONDA ACCORD 1HGCM55376A800879 
2004 FORD MUSTANG 1FAFP40674F228152 
2005 CHEVROLET COLORADO 1GCDT196258271057 
2012 FORD FOCUS 1FAHP3M23CL203274 
2006 GMC SIERRA 1GTHK23D76F240854 
2014 DODGE CARAVAN 2C4RDGBGXER268016 
2011 HYUNDAI SONATA 5NPEC4AB0BH262708 
2006 FORD EXPLORER 1FMEU73E46UA81222 
2005 NISSAN ALTIMA 1N4AL11D15C314030 
2011 JEEP LIBERTY 1J4PN2GK2BW501923 
2006 FORD F150 1FTPW14586FB53465 
2009 CHEVROLET AVEO 3G1TV65E19L133168 

TRAILER HOMEMADE NO VIN 
CHEVROLET CORVETTE 1Z8789S412524 

04/19/2023 • The Manitoba Gazette • Vol. 152 No. 16 • Gazette du Manitoba




